A38KP   LCD Digital Thermostat
Features：
Dimensions：（L×W×H）mm
Operating Instructions：
A38KP Main body
120×100×16
Z ZA38KP
Bottom plate

Control panel General Specification.
0.1 °CTemp. resolution
How to order：
RC
2021.12 V1.0
XF  3 speed controller
PWR
IP
SP
DI
THSR
PWR：Power instruction LED
DI：Remote on-off
THSR：Temperature only or
             Temperature & humidity
             sensors housing port
RS485 : Communication port
IP : IP address（01～63）
R
W
R
W
To the next controller
To the front controller
SP：LCD control panel
AC
NL E
b a
c
FL FM FH VB VA R2 R1 NEL
Wiring diagram：
 5.0～35.0 °C (Original)    -50.0～120.0 °C (Max.)
*
*
The RS-485 cable must be used UL2464 AWG22
x2C Twisted-pair & Shielded wire according with
" one-in & one -out " rule connecting with all of
the devices, Never set any branch in the halfway.
NOTICE
Remove the unused wire connectors, But the DI
must be keep it on for actuate the power on/off.
*No need to set IP if the RS485 unused, Implement
the power reset when changed the IP address.
*When control with the direct split A/C, Chose the
'DE' controller, Use VA for the outdoor unit &
R1/R2 to control with the 4-way valve.
* The sensor must be position in the return air
path, Never put into the drain plate or close to
the coil / motor / vent air positions etc.
L M H C
3 SPEED FCU
CHILLER
REMOTE
OR HEATER
CONTROL
AC
NL
ECM - FCU
V
D
C
G
N
D
EL E N
Chiller
Remote/